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NORTHWOOD ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 
COST CENTER - 0222 

FISCAL YEAR 2024-2025 

ENROLLMENT 

Unweighted FTE 
2023-2024 2024-2025 
Adj. Proj. Adj. Proj. 

Number Program Name Initial Projections Initial Projections 

Increase 
(Decrease) 

101 Basic Education • Grades K-3 436.00 426.35 (9.65) 

102 Basic Education • Grades 4-8 138.00 188.08 50.08 

103 Basic Education· Grades 9-12 

111 ESE Support Level I, II & Ill in Grades K-3 136.81 129.62 (7.19) 

112 ESE Support Level I, II & Ill in Grades 4-8 40.30 36.35 (3.95) 

113 ESE Support Level I, II & Ill in Grades 9-12 

130 ESOL/lntensive English 20.73 20.10 (0.63) 

254 ESE Support Level IV 3.00 2.00 (1.00) 

255 ESE Support Level V 0.16 (0.16) 

300 Vocational Education Grades 7-12 

775.00 802.50 27.50 

Weighted FTE 
2023-2024 2024-2025 

Program Adj. Proj. Adj. Proj. Increase 
Number Program Name Initial Projections Initial Projections (Decrease) 

101 Basic Education • Grades K-3 489.19 476.66 {12.53) 

102 Basic Education • Grades 4-8 138.00 188.08 50.08 

103 Basic Education · Grades 9-12 

111 ESE Support Level I, II & Ill in Grades K-3 153.50 144.92 (8.58) 

112 ESE Support Level I, II & Ill in Grades 4-8 40.30 36.35 {3.95) 

113 ESE Support Level I, II & Ill in Grades 9-12 
130 ESOL/lntensive English 25.04 23.96 (1.08) 

254 ESE Support Level IV 11.12 7.39 {3.73) 

255 ESE Support Level V 0.91 (0.91) 

300 Vocational Education Grades 7-12 

858.06 877.36 19.30 

'{-IS- -Z-<.f 
Date 
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NORTHWOOD ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 

COST CENTER - 0222 

FISCAL YEAR 2024-2025 

REVENUE PROJECTION 
lndudes only revenue as listed. 

State and Local revenue assumptions are based on the flnal Conference Report. 

GENERAL OPERATING FUND 
School Discretionary Allocations: 
Position Allocatlon 
Supplement Allocatlon 
Overhead Allocatlon 

f'( 2023-2024 

flnal Conference 

fstlmattd Revenues 

s 3,811,700 
23,004 

128,086 
________________ s_u_b_to_11_1_._5c_h_oo_l_A_lloc_a_tl_on 3,962,790 

Other State Revenue Allocations : 

CSR • Ous Size Reduction • IProJ!ct 4125) 948,000 
lnstructlonal Materials . Media . BSA. (Projea 4061) 3,118 
Instructional Materl1ls ·Science· BSA· (Project 40671 851 
lnstructlonal ~terlal.s · Textbook· BSA· (Pro)ect 4065) 5,091 
lt.fnerant · Sodal Workers · (Project 4021) 
Mental Health Aulstence · I Project 9110) 47,220 
Reading· BSA · (Project 6023) 19,044 

SAi • ESOl • IProject 4110) 48,400 

Teachers Oauroom Supply AssJstance Procram · BSA · (Project 3080) 15.900 
Workforce Development · IPro)ect SllOI 

Subtotal · Other State Revenue Allocatlon 1,166,624 

Local Revenue All°'ations: 
Admlnlruatlve & Guidance Summer Hours· (Project S027) 6,000 

Adult Education Tuition · (Project 6ll0) 
AICE ·Advanced lnternatlonal Certificate of Education · (Project 9004) 
AICE . Set-Aside . (Project 1004) 
AICE • Bonuses & Exams · (Project 5053) 
AP ·Advanced Placement ·(Project 2154) 
AP · Initiative Set-Aside • (Project 7054) 
AP · Bonuses & Exams · (Project 5054) 
Band Program · (Project 4005) 
Chorus Procram • IProJ!ct 4004) 
Cunodlal Services Allocatlon . (Project 2011) 264,977 
Orama Program · I Project 1019) 
Health Services Allocatlon. (Project 6004) 30,000 
Health Services Medicaid AllocatJon ·(Project 1084) 20,301 

IB • International Baccalaureate · (Project 7055) 
IB · Academically Disadvantaged· (Project 5056) 
18 · Bonuses & Exams · (Project 5055) 
Itinerant. Speech • (Project 0023) 189,600 
Reserve Officer Tralnlnc Corp (ROTC)· (Pro)ect 2045) 
Safe Schools (School Resource Officers) • IPro)ect 3107) 

School Maintenance · (Project 2909) 21,547 
School Maintenance · School Control· (Project 5909) 5,387 
School Utllltles • !Project 5099) 246,742 

Subtotal · Local Revenue Allocation 784,554 

Revenue to Offset Fixed Charges for Student Services: 
ESE Guuantet • ltlnerant Services · (Various) 156.724 
SA!· Attendance Officer· (Project 3162j S,357 

Subtotal • Student Services Allocation 162,011 

Fee Based· Child care· (Various Projects) 183,000 

Total General Operating Fund 6,259,049 

OTHER SPECIAL REVENUE FUNDS: 
Federal Entitlements 
IDEA Supplement · (Project 5475) 203,040 
Title I· School Atlocatlon • IPro)ect 5401) 358.336 
Title II· Part A · (Project 5405) 16,560 
Title rv . SS & AEG . (Project S4l5) 

Total Other Specl1I Revenue Funds 577,936 

TOTAL COMBINED ESTIMATED REVENUES ~s-~----6,-B3_6..,.9_8E53 

SIGNIFICANT FACTOllSAllfCTING AUOCAVONS 

1. lncrease/(Deaease) of UFTE at this school. 
2. UFTE moved to/(from) one school to another school. 
3. Ad)ustmenu In UFTI Due to Chances In Loa.don of ESE Unlu. 
4 . lncrease/(Oecrease) of UFTI at this school due to Anal Conference FTE ch1nges. 

f)CMMO....-(~{h A 

Prlndpal Signature "(}-

s 

s 

f'( 2024-2025 

flnal Conference 

Estlmi!ed RCllCouts 

3,958,100 
23,440 

129,461 
4,111,001 

866,800 

3.427 
859 

5,886 
47,760 

21,918 
48,600 
15.300 

1,019,350 

6,000 

253,447 

44,138 
6,163 

21,547 
5.387 

304,243 
640,92S 

120,855 

5.387 
126,242 

218,000 

6,185,518 

173.600 
419,342 

16.860 

609,802 

6,795,320 

27.50 

'f-JS-2. '-/ 
Date 

Increase/ 

lO.mnKl 

s 146,400 
436 

1.37S 
148,211 

(81.200) 
309 

8 
795 

47,760 
(47,220) 

2,874 

200 
(600) 

(n,2741 

(11,5301 

14,138 
(14,138) 

(189.6001 

57,501 
(143,629) 

(35.869) 

30 
(35.1391 

35,000 

(73, 531) 

s (29,440) 

61.006 
300 

31,166 

(41,665) 
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NORTHWOOD ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 
COST CENTER - 0222 

FISCAL YEAR 2024-202S 

APPROPRIATIONS 
Includes Onl Estimated Revenues listed On School's Revenue Pro'ection Sheet 

Object 
Group 

Number 

100/ 200 

300 

400 

soo 

600 

700 

900 

Oblect Group Name 

Salaries & Benefits 
Administrative/Managerial 
Instructional 
Non-Instructional 
Subtotal - Salaries & Benefits 

Purchased Services 

Energy Services 

Materials & Supplies 

Capita I Outlay 

Other Expenses 

Transfers/Reserves· See Note (2) 

Total Combined Appropriations 

General Operating Fund - School Discretionary Budget 

School Internal Funds - General & Prlnclpal's Discretionary Only 

l!<!Wi 

FY 2023-2024 FY 2024· 202S 
Final Conference Final Conference 
A1111r2priation Ap11r1111c!1!i2n 

s 236,100 $ 230,200 
4,460,487 4,174,970 
1,361,762 1,409,743 
6,058,349 5,814,913 

154,607 102,982 

246,742 304,243 

101,418 22,045 

27,702 3.427 

86,086 79,336 

162.081 126,242 

5 6,836,985 s 6.453,188 

OTHER INFORMATION 

Avallable Balance Avallable Balance 
Mmh ~1. 202~ Mar,h ~l, 2Q24 

s 38,551 $ 37,035 

$ 1.439 s 15,450 

Ill FIK•I Yeor 2023-2024 Appropri•lion ls tht •llocatlon renecttd In the School Budset Books presented to the School Boord In June 2023 

s 

s 

s 

(2) lht 900 - Tnnsfers/Rtstrves ob,ect classlncatlon Includes an 1mount equal to the flx~ ch1r1es for student services which 1J reflected on the KhooJ's revenue p11e 

rn,ruul112~'cease) 

(5,900) 
(285,517) 

47,981 
!243,436! 

(51,625) 

57,501 

(79,373) 

(24,275) 

(6,750) 

!35,839! 

(383,7971 

1n,ri:a~clll2c,ruu:l 

(1.5161 

14,012 
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NORTHWOOD ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 
COST CENTER • 0222 

FISCAL YEAR 2024·2025 

PROJECTED STAFFING 
lndudH Only St1ffln1 from htlm1ted fil:tl. Rev•nuts. 

Admlnlsuollvt 
Prlndpal 
Aulst1nt Principal I and K·U 
Assistant Principal I and K·12 • 10 
Assistant Prlndpal 11 and K·l2 
Asslstant Prlndpal 11 and K· l2 • 10 
Assistant Prlndpal - Other 
Administrative • Other 

Athletic Director 
"Proaram" Assistant Principal I or II 

lnstructlono/ 
Teacher • Sask, lndudlnc Oass Size Reduction 
Teacher • ESE 
Teacher· ROTC· 10 Month 
Teacher · Vocatlonal 
Stafflna Spedallst 
Teacher · U Month (Basic and Voatlonal) 
Teacher • Hourly (7.S hours X 196 days) (Baslc. Voatlonal, & ESE) 
Teacher · Other 

tnstructtonol Support 

Band Director 
Guidance Counselor. 10 Month 
Guldan<e Counselor • 12 Month 
lnstructlonal Coach 
Media Spedallst 
Mental Health Counselor - lO·Month 
Social Worker· lO·Month 
Other Support - lnstructlonal 

£ducotlono/ Suppon 

Paraprofessional (Basic. OJI, and Vo Tech) 
Custodians 
Cleaners • 3.SO Hour 
Day care Coordinator 
Day care Worker 
ESE Paraprofessional 
ESE Interpreter 
ESE Job Coach 
ESOL Interpreter 
Ubrary Assistant 
Lunchroom Monitor • 2.50 Hour 
School Bookkeeper 
School level Clerk 
Secretary · 10 Month (Reaular and Confidential) 
Secretary· 12 Month (Reaulor and COnfldent lall 
Flnantlal Aid Technician 
Other Support - Non-lnstructlonal 

GENERAL OPERATING fUNO & STABIU2AT10N · STAFF 

OTHER SPECIAL REVENUE· FEDERAL ENTlnEMENTS 

lnstructlonol 
Teacher - 11tle I 
Teacher · Bask 
Teacher· ESE 
Teacher · 12 Month 
Teacher. Hourly (7.5 hours)( 196 days) (Basic & Title I) 
Guidance Counselor· 12 Month 
Instructional Coach 
Mental Health Counselor 
Staffln1 Specialist 

Educartonot Support 
Paraprofessional· Title I 
Paraprofessional (Basic, OJJ. and VoTech) 
ESE Paraprofessional 
ESE tnte'Jlreter 
ESE Job Coach 
Parent Educator 

OTHER SPECIAL REVENUE FUNDS · STAFF 

COMBINED STAFF 

fY 2023·2024 
Projected 

Final Confcccncc 

1.00 

1.00 

2.00 

3800 
11.40 

49.40 

1.00 

023 

0.60 

1.83 

S.00 
4.00 
2.00 
1.00 

100 
7.00 

1.00 
1.00 
3.00 
1.00 

2.00 
1.00 

29.00 
82.23 

3.00 

0.20 

090 
410 

300 

3.00 
7.10 

fY 2024·2025 
Projected 

Flnal Conference 

Date 

1.00 

1.00 

2.00 

37.00 
10.00 

47.00 

l.00 

0.26 

0.60 
1.00 
2.86 

4.00 
4.00 
2.00 
1.00 

1.00 
8.00 

1.00 
1.00 
3.00 
1.00 

2.00 
1.00 

29.00 
80.86 

2.00 

0.20 

2.20 

4.00 

4.00 
6.20 

87.()6 

Increase 
l!1mnH.I 

(l.00) 
(l.40) 

(2 40) 

0.03 

(0.60) 
0.60 
1.00 

(l.00) 

100 

(1.37) 

(100) 

(090! 
(l.90! 

1.00 

1.00 

!0.90! 

(2 271 
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