ENROLLMENT

			Unweighted FTE	
The second of the second		2023-2024	2024-2025	1.20 pareceptaments
Program		Adj. Proj.	Adj. Proj.	Increase
Number	Program Name	Initial Projections	Initial Projections	(Decrease)
101	Basic Education - Grades K-3	436.00	426.35	(9.65)
102	Basic Education - Grades 4-8	138.00	188.08	50.08
103	Basic Education - Grades 9-12	-		
111	ESE Support Level I, II & III in Grades K-3	136.81	129.62	(7.19)
112	ESE Support Level I, II & III in Grades 4-8	40.30	36.35	(3.95)
113	ESE Support Level I, II & III in Grades 9-12			
130	ESOL/Intensive English	20.73	20.10	(0.63)
254	ESE Support Level IV	3.00	2.00	(1.00)
255	ESE Support Level V	0.16		(0.16)
300	Vocational Education Grades 7-12			
		775.00	802.50	27.50
			Weighted FTE	
		2023-2024	2024-2025	
Program		Adj. Proj.	Adj. Proj.	Increase
Number	Program Name	Initial Projections	Initial Projections	(Decrease)
101	Basic Education - Grades K-3	489.19	476.66	(12.53)
102	Basic Education - Grades 4-8	138.00	188.08	50.08
103	Basic Education - Grades 9-12	*		
111	ESE Support Level I, II & III in Grades K-3	153.50	144.92	(8.58)
112	ESE Support Level I, II & III in Grades 4-8	40.30	36.35	(3.95)
113	ESE Support Level I, II & III in Grades 9-12			
130	ESOL/Intensive English	25.04	23.96	(1.08)
254	ESE Support Level IV	11.12	7.39	(3.73)
255	ESE Support Level V	0.91	-	(0.91)
300	Vocational Education Grades 7-12	-		-
		858.06	877.36	19.30

Principal Signature

4-15-24

Date

REVENUE PROJECTION

Includes only revenue as listed.

State and Local revenue assumptions are based on the Final Conference Report.

GENERAL OPERATING FUND	Final Co	23-2024 onference d Revenues	Final	2024-2025 Conference ted Revenues		ecrease/
School Discretionary Allocations: Position Allocation	\$	3,811,700	\$	3,958,100	\$	146,400
Supplement Allocation		23,004	-	23,440	-	436
Overhead Allocation		128,086		129,461		1,375
Subtotal - School Allocation		3,962,790		4,111,001		148,211
Other State Revenue Allocations:						
CSR - Class Size Reduction - (Project 4125)		948,000		866,800		(81,200)
Instructional Materials - Media - BSA - (Project 4068)		3,118		3,427	-	309
Instructional Materials - Science - BSA - (Project 4067) Instructional Materials - Textbook - BSA - (Project 4065)		5,091		859 5,886		795
Itinerant - Social Workers - (Project 4021)		3,031		47,760		47,760
Mental Health Assistance - (Project 9110)		47,220	-		-	(47,220)
Reading - BSA - (Project 6023)		19,044		21,918	V.5	2,874
SAI - ESOL - (Project 4110)		48,400		48,600		200
Teachers Classroom Supply Assistance Program - BSA - (Project 3080)		15,900		15,300		(600)
Workforce Development - (Project 5110) Subtotal - Other State Revenue Allocation		1,166,624		1,089,350	_	(77,274)
		2,100,024		1,003,330	-	(11,214)
Local Revenue Allocations: Administrative & Guidance Summer Hours - (Project 5027)		6,000		6,000		
Adult Education Tuition - (Project 6110)	-	0,000		0,000	0	
AICE - Advanced International Certificate of Education - (Project 9004)						
AICE - Set-Aside - (Project 1004)		-				
AICE - Bonuses & Exams - (Project 5053)	S-					- 4
AP - Advanced Placement - (Project 2154)		4				
AP - Initiative Set-Aside - (Project 7054)		-		-		
AP - Bonuses & Exams - (Project 5054)						-
Band Program - (Project 4005) Chorus Program - (Project 4004)			_	*	-	
Custodial Services Allocation - (Project 2011)	6	264,977		253,447		(11,530)
Drama Program - (Project 7019)	S		-			(44)000)
Health Services Allocation - (Project 6004)		30,000		44,138		14,138
Health Services Medicaid Allocation - (Project 1084)		20,301		6,163		(14,138)
IB - International Baccalaureate - (Project 7055)		-				
IB - Academically Disadvantaged - (Project 5056)				-		-
IB - Bonuses & Exams - (Project 5055)		100.500				(100 000)
Itinerant - Speech - (Project 0023) Reserve Officer Training Corp (ROTC) - (Project 2045)	·	189,600				(189,600)
Safe Schools (School Resource Officers) - (Project 3107)) (_	
School Maintenance - (Project 2909)	S	21,547		21,547	-	
School Maintenance - School Control - (Project 5909)	21	5,387	-	5,387	-	
School Utilities - (Project 5099)		246,742		304,243		57,501
Subtotal - Local Revenue Allocation	V	784,554		640,925		(143,629)
Revenue to Offset Fixed Charges for Student Services:						
ESE Guarantee - Itinerant Services - (Various)		156,724		120,855		(35,869)
SAI - Attendance Officer - (Project 3162) Subtotal - Student Services Allocation		5,357		5,387		(25, 920)
Subtotal - Student Services Allocation	-	162,081		126,242	-	(35,839)
Fee Based - Child Care - (Various Projects)		183,000		218,000	~ 	35,000
Total General Operating Fund	\$	6,259,049	5	6,185,518	\$	(73,531)
OTHER SPECIAL REVENUE FUNDS:						
Federal Entitlements						
IDEA Supplement - (Project 5475)	\$	203,040	\$	173,600	\$	(29,440)
Title I - School Allocation - (Project 5401)		358,336		419,342		61,006
Title II - Part A - (Project 5405)	0.7	16,560		16,860	2	300
Title IV - SS & AEG - (Project 5415)		-		*		
Total Other Special Revenue Funds	\$	577,936	\$	609,802	\$	31,866
TOTAL COMBINED ESTIMATED REVENUES	\$	6,836,985	\$	6,795,320	\$	(41,665)
SIGNIFICANT FACTORS AFFECTING ALLOC Increase/(Decrease) of UFTE at this school. UFTE moved to/(from) one school to another school. Adjustments in UFTE Due to Changes in Location of ESE Units.	ATIONS			27.50		
4. Increase/(Decrease) of UFTE at this school due to Final Conference FTE changes.			11	- 211		
[발생			4-15	24		

APPROPRIATIONS Includes Only Estimated Revenues Listed On School's Revenue Projection Sheet

Object Group Name		FY 2023-2024 Final Conference Appropriation		FY 2024-2025 Final Conference Appropriation	Incre	ease/(Decrease)
Salaries & Benefits						
	¢	236 100	6	230,200	Ġ	(5,900)
			9		*	(285,517)
	-	The second secon	_		-	47,981
Subtotal - Salaries & Benefits	-	6,058,349		5,814,913	-	(243,436)
Purchased Services		154,607		102,982		(51,625)
Energy Services		246,742		304,243		57,501
Materials & Supplies		101,418		22,045		(79,373)
Capital Outlay		27,702		3,427		(24,275)
Other Expenses		86,086		79,336		(6,750)
Transfers/Reserves - See Note (2)	_	162,081		126,242		(35,839)
Total Combined Appropriations	\$	6,836,985	\$	6,453,188	\$	(383,797)
	Salaries & Benefits Administrative/Managerial Instructional Non-Instructional Subtotal - Salaries & Benefits Purchased Services Energy Services Materials & Supplies Capital Outlay Other Expenses Transfers/Reserves - See Note (2)	Salaries & Benefits Administrative/Managerial Instructional Non-Instructional Subtotal - Salaries & Benefits Purchased Services Energy Services Materials & Supplies Capital Outlay Other Expenses Transfers/Reserves - See Note (2)	Object Group Name Final Conference Appropriation Salaries & Benefits \$ 236,100 Instructional Instructional Non-Instructional Subtotal - Salaries & Benefits 1,361,762 Subtotal - Salaries & Benefits 6,058,349 Purchased Services 154,607 Energy Services 246,742 Materials & Supplies 101,418 Capital Outlay 27,702 Other Expenses 86,086 Transfers/Reserves - See Note (2) 162,081	Object Group Name Final Conference Appropriation Salaries & Benefits \$ 236,100 \$ Instructional 4,460,487 \$ Instructional 4,460,487 \$ Instructional 5,361,762 \$ Instructional 5,361,762 \$ Instructional 6,058,349 \$ Instructional 7,361,762 \$	Object Group Name Final Conference Appropriation Final Conference Appropriation Salaries & Benefits \$ 236,100 \$ 230,200 Administrative/Managerial Instructional Instructional Non-Instructional Subtotal - Salaries & Benefits \$ 1,361,762 \$ 1,409,743 Purchased Services \$ 6,058,349 \$ 5,814,913 Purchased Services \$ 246,742 \$ 304,243 Materials & Supplies \$ 101,418 \$ 22,045 Capital Outlay \$ 27,702 \$ 3,427 Other Expenses \$ 86,086 \$ 79,336 Transfers/Reserves - See Note (2) \$ 162,081 \$ 126,242	Object Group Name Final Conference Appropriation Final Conference Appropriation Incress Salaries & Benefits \$ 236,100 \$ 230,200 \$ 230,200 \$ 1,409,743 \$ 230,200 \$ 1,409,743 \$ 230,200 \$ 230,200 \$ 230,200 \$ 230,200 \$ 230,200 \$ 230,200 \$ 230,200 \$ 230,200 \$ 230,200 \$ 230,200 \$ 230,200 \$ 230,200 \$ 230,200 \$ 230,200 \$ 230,200 \$ 230,200 \$ 230,200 \$ 230,200 \$ 230,200 \$ 230,200 \$ 230,200 \$ 230,200 \$ 230,200 \$ 230,200 \$ 230,200 \$ 230,200 \$ 230,200 \$ 230,200 \$ 230,200 \$ 230,200 \$ 230,200 \$ 230,200 \$ 230,200 \$ 230,200 \$ 230,200 \$ 230,200 \$ 230,200 \$ 230,200 \$ 230,200 \$ 230,200 \$ 230,200 \$ 230,200 \$ 230,200 \$ 230,200 \$ 230,200 \$ 230,200 \$ 230,200 \$ 230,200 \$ 230,200 \$ 230,200 \$ 230,200 \$ 230,200 \$ 230,200 \$ 230,200 \$ 230,200 \$ 230,200 \$ 230,200 \$ 230,200 \$ 230,200 \$ 230,200 \$ 230,200 \$ 230,200 \$ 230,200 \$ 230,200 \$ 230,200 \$ 230,200 \$ 230,200 \$ 230,200 \$ 230,200 \$ 230,200 \$ 230,200 \$ 230,200 \$ 230,200 \$ 230,200 \$ 230,200 \$ 230,200 \$ 230,200 \$ 230,200 \$ 230,200 \$ 230,200 \$ 230,200 \$ 230,200 \$ 230,200 \$ 230,200 \$ 230,200 \$ 230,200 \$ 230,200 \$ 230,200 \$ 230,200 \$ 230,200 \$ 230,200 \$ 230,200 \$ 230,200 \$ 230,200 \$ 230,200 \$ 230,200 \$ 230,200 \$ 230,200 \$ 230,200 \$ 230,200 \$ 230,200 \$ 230,200 \$ 230,200 \$ 230,200 \$ 230,200 \$ 230,200 \$ 230,200 \$ 230,200 \$ 230,200 \$ 230,200 \$ 230,200 \$ 230,200 \$ 230,200 \$ 230,200 \$ 230,200 \$ 230,200 \$ 230,200 \$ 230,200 \$ 230,200 \$ 230,200 \$ 230,200 \$ 230,200 \$ 230,200 \$ 230,200 \$ 230,200 \$ 230,200 \$ 230,200 \$ 230,200 \$ 230,200 \$ 230,200 \$ 230,200 \$ 230,200 \$ 230,200 \$ 230,200 \$ 230,200 \$ 230,200 \$ 230,200 \$ 230,200 \$ 230,200 \$ 230,200 \$ 230,200 \$ 230,200 \$ 230,200 \$ 230,200 \$ 230,200 \$ 230,200 \$ 230,200 \$ 230,200 \$ 230,200 \$ 230,200 \$ 230,200 \$ 230,200 \$ 230,200 \$ 230,200 \$ 230,200 \$ 230,200 \$ 230,200 \$ 230,200 \$ 230,200 \$ 230,200 \$ 230,200 \$ 230,200 \$ 230,200 \$ 230,200 \$ 230,200 \$ 230,200 \$ 230,200 \$ 230,200 \$ 230,200 \$ 230,200 \$ 230,200 \$ 230,200 \$ 230,200 \$ 230,200 \$ 230,2

0	THED	INFORMA	TION

	Available Balance March 31, 2023		Available Balance March 31, 2024		Increase/(Decrease)	
General Operating Fund - School Discretionary Budget	\$	38,551	\$	37,035	\$	(1,516)
School Internal Funds - General & Principal's Discretionary Only	\$	1,439	\$	15,450	\$	14,012

4-15-24 Date

⁽²⁾ The 900 - Transfers/Reserves object classification includes an amount equal to the fixed charges for student services which is reflected on the school's revenue page.

PROJECTED STAFFING
Includes Only Staffing From Estimated <u>New</u> Revenues.

	FY 2023-2024 Projected Final Conference	FY 2024-2025 Projected Final Conference	Increase (Decrease)
dministrative			Leave seems
Principal Assistant Principal Land K 12	1.00	1.00	-
Assistant Principal I and K-12 Assistant Principal I and K-12 - 10			
Assistant Principal II and K-12			3
Assistant Principal II and K-12 - 10	1.00	1.00	
Assistant Principal - Other			
Administrative - Other			
Athletic Director	*	*	
"Program" Assistant Principal I or II		*	
nstructional	2.00	2.00	
Teacher - Basic, Including Class Size Reduction	38.00	37.00	(1.00
Teacher - ESE	11.40	10.00	(1.40
Teacher - ROTC - 10 Month		*	12.70
Teacher - Vocational			,
Staffing Specialist	(8)	±.	
Teacher - 12 Month (Basic and Vocational)	580		*
Teacher - Hourly (7.5 hours X 196 days) (Basic, Vocational, & ESE)		+	*
Teacher - Other	40.40	47.00	12.40
nstructional Support	49.40	47.00	(2.40
Band Director		-	
Guidance Counselor - 10 Month	1.00	1.00	
Guidance Counselor - 12 Month		*	
Instructional Coach	0.23	0.26	0.03
Media Specialist	*		*
Mental Health Counselor - 10-Month	0.60	2	(0.60
Social Worker - 10-Month	*	0.60	0.60
Other Support - Instructional	4.00	1.00	1.00
ducational Support	1.83	2.86	1.03
Paraprofessional (Basic, DJJ, and VoTech)	5.00	4.00	(1.00
Custodians	4.00	4.00	(2.00
Cleaners - 3.50 Hour	2.00	2.00	
Day Care Coordinator	1.00	1.00	
Day Care Worker	1.00	1.00	×.
ESE Paraprofessional	7.00	8.00	1.00
ESE Interpreter	*	-	-
ESE Job Coach	1.00	1.00	*
ESOL Interpreter	1.00	1.00	
Library Assistant Lunchroom Monitor - 2.50 Hour	3.00	3.00	Q.
School Bookkeeper	1.00	1.00	9
School Level Clerk			-
Secretary - 10 Month (Regular and Confidential)	2.00	2.00	-
Secretary - 12 Month (Regular and Confidential)	1.00	1.00	
Financial Aid Technician			*
Other Support - Non-Instructional	29.00	29.00	-
GENERAL OPERATING FUND & STABILIZATION - STAFF	82.23	80.86	(1.37
	02.23	00.30	(2-3)
OTHER SPECIAL REVENUE - FEDERAL ENTITLEMENTS			
nstructional Table 1	2.00	2.00	14.00
Teacher - Title I Teacher - Basic	3.00	2.00	(1.00
Teacher - BSE			
Teacher - 12 Month			
Teacher - Hourly (7.5 hours X 196 days) (Basic & Title I)			
Guidance Counselor - 12 Month			
Instructional Coach	0.20	0.20	
Mental Health Counselor	20.00m		
Staffing Specialist	0.90		(0.90
disselved former	4.10	2.20	(1.90
Faraprofessional - Title I			
Paraprofessional (Basic, DJJ, and VoTech)			
ESE Paraprofessional	3.00	4.00	1.00
ESE Interpreter		(*)	
ESE Job Coach		18	
Parent Educator			-
	3.00	4.00	1.0
OTHER SPECIAL REVENUE FUNDS - STAFF	7.10	6.20	(0.9
^	20.75	43.54	10.00
COMBINED STAFF	89.33	87.06	(2.27
	4-15		